A mandatory permit that regulates the trucked materials arriving at 
the SD-1 Wastewater Treatment Plant for treatment. 

Significant Industrial User (SIU): 
(1) A user subject to Categorical Pretreatment Standards; or 
(2) A user that: 

(i) Discharges an average of twenty-five thousand (25,000) gallons per day or more of process 
wastewater to the POTW (excluding sanitary, noncontact cooling, and boiler blow-down 
wastewater); 

(ii) Contributes a process waste stream which makes up five (5) percent or more of the average 
dry weather hydraulic or organic capacity of the POTW treatment plant;